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• zvárané teleso so štvorcovým prietokom a štvorcovými príru-
bami

• kovové alebo mäkké jednostranne tesniace sedlo
• stúpajúce vreteno
• široká ponuka materiálových variantov sediel a upchávok
• nízky ovládací moment

OBLASTI POUŽITIA

• doprava a skladovanie sypkých materiálov
• ťažobný	priemysel
• chemický priemysel

VÝHODY POUŽITIA

• nízka tlaková strata
• nízka	hmotnosť
• jednoduchá inštalácia pod výsypky (silá)
• nízke	náklady	na	údržbu
• dlhá	životnosť

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

Pracovné médium:   suchá média (prášky, granuláty) alebo kvapalné médiá s vysokou koncentráciou pevných  
	 	 	 	 častíc,	v	závislosti	na	konštrukčných	materiáloch	nožového	posúvača

Maximálny pracovný tlak:  0,6 kg / cm2

Maximálny	teplotný	rozsah:		 závisí	od	konštrukcie	a	konštrukčných	materiáloch	nožového	posúvače,	pracovnom	médiu		
    a pracovných podmienkach

TYP C
125 × 125 ÷ 1 400 × 1 400 
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LUBRICATION 
It is recommended to lubricate the stem twice a year by removing the protection cap and filling it with 
grease up to half its volume. 
After the maintenance and in an ATEX zone, you must check the electrical continuity between the pipe 
and the rest of the valve’s components, such as the body, gate, stem… EN 12266‐2 Standard, annex B, 
points B.2.2.2. and B.2.3.1.) 

 

COMPONENTS LIST (Manual Valve) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

POS DESCRIPTION 
1 BODY 

2 GATE 

3 PARKING GLAND 

4 PACKING 

5 FLANGE SEAL 

6 SEAL 
7 GUIDE 

8 STEM 

9 YOKE 

10 STOP NUT 

11 STEM NUT 

12 HANDWHEEL 

13 HOOD NUT 

14 HOOD 

15 CAP 

Table 7

Fig. 9 

Typ sedla                                                                                                  Tesnosť (%) 
1 kov–kov (kovové)                                                                             98,8
2 kov–elastomer                                                                                  100                                
3	 kov-kov	s	deflektorom	pre	ochranu	telesa	pred	abráziou		 	 	 	 98,8
4		 kov-elastomer	s	deflektorom	pre	ochranu	telesa	pred	abráziou	 	 	 100

Na	 účely	 výberu	 vhodného	 typu	 sedla	 a	materiálov	 telesa,	 nože,	 sedla	 a	 upchávky,	 prosíme,	 kontaktujte	 naše	 obchodné	 
oddelenie.

Stavebná	dĺžka	a	vŕtanie	prírub:	podľa	výrobcu	-	viď.	ďalej	v	katalógovom	liste

Ovládanie:		 	 štandardne	ručné	koleso

Ďalšie	možnosti:			 prevod	s	ručným	kolesom
   nestúpajúce vreteno
	 	 	 predĺžené	vreteno
	 	 	 reťazové	koleso
   elektrický, pneumatický alebo hydraulický pohon
	 	 	 koncové	spínače
   uzamykacie zariadenie
	 	 	 s	obdĺžnikovým	prierezom
	 	 	 s	otvormi	v	telese	pre	čistenie	vzduchom	alebo	parou
	 	 	 iný	typ	a	farebný	odtieň	ochranného	náteru

Skúšanie:		 	 nožové	posúvače	sa	testujú	podľa	normy	EN	12266-1	a	dodávajú	sa	s	sprievodnou	dokumentáciou		
	 	 	 podľa	EN	10204

Certifikácia:		 	 PED	2014/68	/	EÚ
	 	 	 ATEX	(II,	2	a	22	GD)	94/9	/	ES

Obr. 1

Typy	sediel	a	ich	tesnosť:																			 	 	
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1‐ BODY  
One‐piece mechanically welded body, with guides to support the gate and slides.  
The bodies can be square or rectangular. 
C.M.O. has a standard design as regards the drilling of the flanges and the face‐to‐face dimension, but 
the design of the valve can be adjusted to the dimensions required by the customer. 
The  standard manufacturing materials are S275JR carbon  steel and AISI304 or AISI316  stainless  steel. 
Other stainless steel alloys such as AISI316Ti, Duplex, 254SMO, Uranus B6, etc. are available on request. 
As  a  rule,  iron or  carbon  steel  valves  are painted with an  anti‐corrosive protection of 80 microns of 
EPOXY (colour RAL 5015), although other types of anti‐corrosive protections are also available. 
 
2‐ GATE  
The standard manufacturing materials are AISI304 stainless steel  in valves with carbon steel body and 
AISI316 stainless steel in valves with AISI316 body. Other materials or combinations can be supplied on 
request. 
The gate  is polished on both sides  to provide a smooth contact surface with  the resilient seat. At the 
same  time,  the  sharp  edges  on  the  gate  are  rounded  to  prevent  the  seal  from  being  cut. Different 
degrees of polishing, anti‐abrasion treatments and modifications are available to adapt the valves to the 
customer’s requirements.  
 
3‐ SEAT 
The following four types of seats are available according to the working application:  
‐ Seat 1: Metal / metal seat. This type of seat does not include 
any  kind  of  resilient  seat  and  the  estimated  leakage 
(considering water as the test fluid) is 1.5% of the pipe flow.  

‐ Seat 2: Standard soft‐seated valve. This type of seat includes 
a resilient seat which is fixed to the inside of the body via a 
stainless steel retaining flange.  

‐    Seat 3 and 4: The  same  as  seats 1,  and 2 but  including  a 
deflector.  The deflector  is a  rectangular  cone‐shaped piece 
located at the valve’s entrance with two functions (to protect 
the valve from abrasion and guide the flow to the centre of 
the  valve’s  flow).  Various  materials  are  available  for  the 
deflector (AISI304, AISI316, etc.). 

 
The possible materials for the watertight seal are as follows: 
‐ EPDM: This is the standard resilient seat fitted on C.M.O. valves.  It can be used in many applications, 
however, it is generally used for water and products diluted in water at temperatures no higher than 
90°C*.  It  can  also  be  used with  abrasive  products  and  it  provides  the  valve with  100% watertight 
integrity. 

‐ NITRILE: It is used in fluids containing fats or oils at temperatures no higher than 90°C*. It provides the 
valve with 100% watertight integrity. 

‐ VITON: Suitable for corrosive applications and continuous high temperatures of up to 190°C and peaks 
of 210°C. It provides the valve with 100% watertight integrity. 

‐ SILICONE: Mainly used  in  the  food  industry and  for pharmaceutical products with  temperatures no 
higher than 200°C. It provides the valve with 100% watertight integrity. 

‐ PTFE: Suitable  for corrosive applications and pH between 2 and 12. Does not provide the valve with 
100% watertight integrity. Estimated leakage: 0.5% of the tube flow. 

 

fig. 3 
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TYP C, 125 × 125 ÷ 1 400 × 1 400, NOŽOVÝ POSÚVAČ SO ŠTVORCOVÝM PRIEREZOM
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LUBRICATION 
It is recommended to lubricate the stem twice a year by removing the protection cap and filling it with 
grease up to half its volume. 
After the maintenance and in an ATEX zone, you must check the electrical continuity between the pipe 
and the rest of the valve’s components, such as the body, gate, stem… EN 12266‐2 Standard, annex B, 
points B.2.2.2. and B.2.3.1.) 
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1 BODY 
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9 YOKE 

10 STOP NUT 

11 STEM NUT 
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14 HOOD 

15 CAP 

Table 7

Fig. 9 

Obr. 2

Pozícia  Popis Základné materiálové varianty
posúvača	s	mäkkým	sedlom

1 Teleso    S275 JR *)         AISI 304/AISI 316
2 Nôž    AISI 304            AISI 304/ AISI 316
3 Veko upchávky    S275 JR *)         AISI 304/AISI 316
4 Upchávka Synt. + PTFE 
5 Tesnenie      AISI 304                  AISI 316                                         
6 Sedlo EPDM	
7 Vedenie	noža PTFE 
8 Vreteno AISI 303
9 Strmeň oceľ	
10 Matica oceľ
11 Vretenová matica bronz  
12 Ručné	koleso GJS-500
13 Matica 5.6 pozink
14 Ochranný kryt vretena oceľ
15 Horná	čiapočka plast 

*) S epoxidovým ochranným náterom 80 mikrometrov, RAL 5015

TYP C, 125 × 125 ÷ 1 400 × 1 400, NOŽOVÝ POSÚVAČ SO ŠTVORCOVÝM PRIEREZOM
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šírka×výška ΔP
(Kg/cm2) A B C D F G ØV 

125×125 0,6 80 102 107,5 281,5 496 317 225
150×150 0,6 80 102 120 319 534 354 225
200×200 0,6 80 102 145 394 650 429 225
250×250 0,6 80 111 170 471 802 524 225
300×300 0,6 80 111 195 546 935 599 325
350×350 0,6 100 116 225 621 1060 674 325
400×400 0,6 100 116 250 697 1185 749 325
450×450 0,6 100 128 275 785 1338 852 325
500×500 0,6 100 128 300 864 1465 929 450
550×550 0,6 100 128 325 939 1590 1004 450
600×600 0,6 100 128 350 1014 1715 1079 450
650×650 0,6 100 128 375 1089 1840 1154 450
700×700 0,6 120 148 405 1178 1981 1245 450
750×750 0,6 120 148 430 1253 2106 1320 450
800×800 0,6 120 148 455 1328 2231 1395 450
900×900 0,6 140 168 510 1478 2481 1545 450

1200×1200 0,6 160 186 665 1929 3280 2040 -

Typ C s ručným kolesom 

Obr. 3

DÔLEŽITÉ ROZMERY
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 Options:  
    ‐ Locking devices. 
    ‐ Extensions: stand, pipe, plates... 
    ‐ Dimensions (W x T) higher than those 
give in the table. 

 
 Actuator including: 
    ‐ Handwheel.  
    ‐ Stem.   
  ‐ Nut. 
     ‐ Stem protection hood. 
 
 Available:  From  125  x  125  to  1400  x  1400, 
other dimensions on request. 

 
 Rectangular W x T can also be manufactured. 
 

 From  dimensions  (W  x  T)  of  900  x  900  the 
actuator is supplied with gear box. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

W x T  ΔP  
(Kg/cm2) 

DRAW
(Nw) 

TORQUE
(Nm)  A  B  C  D  F  G  ØV 

125 x 125  0,6  471  1.1 80 102 107,5 281,5 496 317  225 
150 x 150  0,6  656  1.5 80 102 120 319 534 354  225 
200 x 200  0,6  1115 2.6 80 102 145 394 650 429  225 
250 x 250  0,6  1694 4.9 80 111 170 471 802 524  325 
300 x 300  0,6  2394 6.9 80 111 195 546 935 599  325 
350 x 350  0,6  3340 9.6 100 116 225 621 1060 674  325 
400 x 400  0,6  4319 12.4 100 116 250 697 1185 749  325 
450 x 450  0,6  5424 21.1 100 128 275 785 1338 852  450 
500 x 500  0,6  6654 25.8 100 128 300 864 1465 929  450 
550 x 550  0,6  8010 31.1 100 128 325 939 1590 1004  450 
600 x 600  0,6  9491 36.8 100 128 350 1014 1715 1079  450 
650 x 650  0,6  11098 43 100 128 375 1089 1840 1154  450 
700 x 700  0,6  12830 58 120 148 405 1178 1981 1245  450 
750 x 750  0,6  14688 66 120 148 430 1253 2106 1320  450 
800 x 800  0,6  17005 76 120 148 455 1328 2231 1395  450 
900 x 900  0,6  21436 96 140 168 510 1478 2481 1545  450 
1000 x 1000  0,6  27160 121 140 168 560 1628 2746 1695  ‐‐ 
1200 x 1200  0,6  38928 213 160 186 665 1929 3280 2040  ‐‐ 
1400 x 1400  0,6  52808 289 160 218 765 2229 3760 2340  ‐‐ 

HANDWHEEL with Rising Stem

fig. 19 

Table 5

Poznámka: 1200	×	1200	s	prevodom	a	ručným	kolesom.

TYP C, 125 × 125 ÷ 1 400 × 1 400, NOŽOVÝ POSÚVAČ SO ŠTVORCOVÝM PRIEREZOM
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Typ C s prevodom 

Obr. 4

šírka×výška ΔP
(Kg/cm2) A B C D I R ØV

125×125 0,6 80 102 107,5 281,5 401 556 300
150×150 0,6 80 102 120 319 439 619 300
200×200 0,6 80 102 145 394 514 744 300
250×250 0,6 80 111 170 471 589 869 300
300×300 0,6 80 111 195 546 667 994 300
350×350 0,6 100 116 225 621 744 1124 300
400×400 0,6 100 116 250 697 819 1249 300
450×450 0,6 100 128 275 785 904 1384 450
500×500 0,6 100 128 300 864 981 1511 450
550×550 0,6 100 128 325 939 1056 1636 450
600×600 0,6 100 128 350 1014 1131 1761 450
650×650 0,6 100 128 375 1089 1206 1886 450
700×700 0,6 120 148 405 1178 1297 2027 450
750×750 0,6 120 148 430 1253 1372 2152 450
800×800 0,6 120 148 455 1328 1447 2277 450
900×900 0,6 140 168 510 1478 1597 2527 450

1000×1000 0,6 140 168 665 1628 1747 2777 450
1200×1200 0,6 160 186 613 1929 2011 3251 650
1400×1400 0,6 160 218 670 2229 2311 3751 650
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 Options:   

‐ Chainwheel. 
‐ Locking devices. 
‐ Extensions: stand, pipe, plates... 
‐ Non‐rising stem. 

     
 Actuator including:   

‐ Stem. 
‐ Yoke. 
‐ Cone‐shaped gear box. 
‐ Handwheel. 

   
 Standard ratio = 4 to 1. 
 

 Available: From 125 x 125 to 1400 x 1400, 
other dimensions on request. 
 

 Rectangular W x T can also be 
manufactured. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

W x T  ΔP  
(Kg/cm2) 

DRAW 
(Nw) 

TORQUE 
(Nm)  A  B  C  D  I  R  ØV 

125 x 125  0,6  471  1.1 80 102 107,5 281,5 401  556  300 
150 x 150  0,6  656  1.5 80 102 120 319 439  619  300 
200 x 200  0,6  1115  2.6 80 102 145 394 514  744  300 
250 x 250  0,6  1694  4.9 80 111 170 471 589  869  300 
300 x 300  0,6  2394  6.9 80 111 195 546 667  994  300 
350 x 350  0,6  3340  9.6 100 116 225 621 744  1124  300 
400 x 400  0,6  4319  12.4 100 116 250 697 819  1249  300 
450 x 450  0,6  5424  21.1 100 128 275 785 904  1384  450 
500 x 500  0,6  6654  25.8 100 128 300 864 981  1511  450 
550 x 550  0,6  8010  31.1 100 128 325 939 1056  1636  450 
600 x 600  0,6  9491  36.8 100 128 350 1014 1131  1761  450 
650 x 650  0,6  11098  43 100 128 375 1089 1206  1886  450 
700 x 700  0,6  12830  58 120 148 405 1178 1297  2027  450 
750 x 750  0,6  14688  66 120 148 430 1253 1372  2152  450 
800 x 800  0,6  17005  76 120 148 455 1328 1447  2277  450 
900 x 900  0,6  21436  96 140 168 510 1478 1597  2527  450 

1000 x 1000  0,6  27160  121 140 168 560 1628 1747  2777  450 
1200 x 1200  0,6  38928  213 160 186 665 1929 2011  3251  650 
1400 x 1400  0,6  52808  289 160 218 765 2229 2311  3751  650 

GEAR BOX

fig. 22 

Table 8

TYP C, 125 × 125 ÷ 1 400 × 1 400, NOŽOVÝ POSÚVAČ SO ŠTVORCOVÝM PRIEREZOM
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Typ C s reťazovým kolesom

Obr. 5

šírka×výška ΔP
(Kg/cm2) A B C D F G ØV 

125×125 0,6 80 102 107,5 281,5 496 317 225
150×150 0,6 80 102 120 319 534 354 225
200×200 0,6 80 102 145 394 650 429 225
250×250 0,6 80 111 170 471 802 524 300
300×300 0,6 80 111 195 546 935 599 300
350×350 0,6 100 116 225 621 1060 674 300
400×400 0,6 100 116 250 697 1185 749 300
450×450 0,6 100 128 275 785 1338 852 402
500×500 0,6 100 128 300 864 1465 929 402
550×550 0,6 100 128 325 939 1590 1004 402
600×600 0,6 100 128 350 1014 1715 1079 402
650×650 0,6 100 128 375 1089 1840 1154 402
700×700 0,6 120 148 405 1178 1981 1245 402
750×750 0,6 120 148 430 1253 2106 1320 402
800×800 0,6 120 148 455 1328 2231 1395 402
900×900 0,6 140 168 510 1478 2481 1545 402

1000×1000 0,6 140 168 560 1628 2746 1695 402
1200×1200 0,6 160 186 665 1929 3280 2040 402
1400×1400 0,6 160 218 765 2229 3760 2340 402

Poznámka: 1000	×	1000	až	1400	×	1400	s	prevodom	a	reťazovým	kolesom.
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 Widely used in raised installations with difficult access, the handwheel is fitted in vertical position. 
 

 Options:  
    ‐ Locking devices. 
    ‐ Extensions: stand, pipe, plates... 
    ‐ Non‐rising stem. 
  ‐ Dimensions (W x T) higher than those 
give in the table. 

 Including: 
    ‐ Handwheel. 
    ‐ Stem. 
    ‐ Nut. 
    ‐ Hood. 
    ‐ Chain. 
   
 Available: From 125 x 125 to 1400 x 1400, 
other dimensions on request. 

 
 Rectangular W x T can also be manufactured. 
 

 From dimensions (W x T) of 900 x 900 the actuator 
is supplied with gear box, see * in table. 

 
 

 

W x T  ΔP  
(Kg/cm2) 

DRAW 
(Nw) 

TORQUE
(Nm)  A  B  C  D  F  G  ØV 

125 x 125  0,6  471  1.1 80 102 107,5 281,5 496  317  225 
150 x 150  0,6  656  1.5 80 102 120 319 534  354  225 
200 x 200  0,6  1115  2.6 80 102 145 394 650  429  225 
250 x 250  0,6  1694  4.9 80 111 170 471 802  524  300 
300 x 300  0,6  2394  6.9 80 111 195 546 935  599  300 
350 x 350  0,6  3340  9.6 100 116 225 621 1060  674  300 
400 x 400  0,6  4319  12.4 100 116 250 697 1185  749  300 
450 x 450  0,6  5424  21.1 100 128 275 785 1338  852  402 
500 x 500  0,6  6654  25.8 100 128 300 864 1465  929  402 
550 x 550  0,6  8010  31.1 100 128 325 939 1590  1004  402 
600 x 600  0,6  9491  36.8 100 128 350 1014 1715  1079  402 
650 x 650  0,6  11098  43 100 128 375 1089 1840  1154  402 
700 x 700  0,6  12830  58 120 148 405 1178 1981  1245  402 
750 x 750  0,6  14688  66 120 148 430 1253 2106  1320  402 
800 x 800  0,6  17005  76 120 148 455 1328 2231  1395  402 
900 x 900  0,6  21436  96 140 168 510 1478 2481  1545  402 
1000 x 1000  0,6  27160  121 140 168 560 1628 2746  1695  402* 
1200 x 1200  0,6  38928  213 160 186 665 1929 3280  2040  402* 
1400 x 1400  0,6  52808  289 160 218 765 2229 3760  2340  402* 

CHAINWHEEL

Table 7

fig. 21 

TYP C, 125 × 125 ÷ 1 400 × 1 400, NOŽOVÝ POSÚVAČ SO ŠTVORCOVÝM PRIEREZOM
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Typ C s 2-činným pneumatickým pohonom

Obr. 6

Pozn.: Tlak ovládacieho vzduchu štandardného pneumatického pohonu je v rozmedzí 6-10 kg/cm2.	Za	účelom	návrhu	vhodného	pneumatic-
kého pohonu, ak je tlak ovládacieho vzduchu menši ako 6 barov, kontaktujte naše obchodné oddelenie.
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 The air supply pressure to the cylinder is a minimum 
of 6 Kg/cm² and a maximum of 10 Kg/cm²,  the air 
must be dry and lubricated. 
 

 For pneumatic cylinders up to Ø200, the jacket and 
covers are made of aluminium,  the  rod  is AISI304, 
the  piston  is  rubber‐coated  steel  and  the  O‐ring 
seals  are made of nitrile.  For  cylinders  larger  than 
Ø200  the  covers  are made of nodular  cast  iron or 
carbon steel. 
 

 On  request, we can also supply  the actuator made 
entirely of stainless steel, especially  for  installation 
in corrosive atmospheres. 
 

 Available:  From  125  x  125  to  1400  x  1400,  other 
dimensions on request. 
 

 Rectangular W x T can also be manufactured. 
 

 
 
 
 

 

W x T  ΔP  
(Kg/cm2)

DRAW 
(Nw)  A  B  C  D  N  Q  Ø

CYL 
Ø 

ROD 
S 

(B.S.P.) 
125 x 125  0,6  471  80  102 107,5 281,5 511 90 Ø80 Ø20  1/4" 
150 x 150  0,6  656  80  102 120 319 574 90 Ø80 Ø20  1/4" 
200 x 200  0,6  1115  80  102 145 394 699 90 Ø80 Ø20  1/4" 
250 x 250  0,6  1694  80  111 170 471 824 90 Ø80 Ø20  1/4" 
300 x 300  0,6  2394  80  111 195 546 949 90 Ø80 Ø20  1/4" 
350 x 350  0,6  3340  100  116 225 621 1074 110 Ø100 Ø20  1/4" 
400 x 400  0,6  4319  100  116 250 697 1215 135 Ø125 Ø25  1/4" 
450 x 450  0,6  5424  100  128 275 785 1351 135 Ø125 Ø25  1/4" 
500 x 500  0,6  6654  100  128 300 864 1486 170 Ø160 Ø30  1/4" 
550 x 550  0,6  8010  100  128 325 939 1611 170 Ø160 Ø30  1/4" 
600 x 600  0,6  9491  100  128 350 1014 1736 170 Ø160 Ø30  1/4" 
650 x 650  0,6  11098  100  128 375 1089 1861 170 Ø160 Ø30  1/4" 
700 x 700  0,6  12830  120  148 405 1178 2014 215 Ø200 Ø30  3/8" 
750 x 750  0,6  14688  120  148 430 1253 2182 270 Ø250 Ø40  3/8" 
800 x 800  0,6  17005  120  148 455 1328 2307 270 Ø250 Ø40  3/8" 
900 x 900  0,6  21436  140  168 510 1478 2560 270 Ø250 Ø40  3/8" 
1000 x 1000  0,6  27160  140  168 560 1628 2815 382 Ø300 Ø45  1/2" 
1200 x 1200  0,6  38928  160  186 665 1929 3310 426 Ø350 Ø45  1/2" 
1400 x 1400  0,6  52808  160  218 765 2229 3877 508 Ø400 Ø50  1/2" 

DOUBLE‐ACTING PNEUMATIC CYLINDER 

Table 9

fig. 23 

šírka×výška ΔP
(Kg/cm2)

osová sila
(N) A B C D N Q Ø

válce
Ø

piestnej tyče
S

(B.S.P.) 
125×125 0,6 471 80 102 107,5 281,5 511 90 80 20 1/4“
150×150 0,6 656 80 102 120 319 574 90 80 20 1/4“
200×200 0,6 1115 80 102 145 394 699 90 80 20 1/4“
250×250 0,6 1694 80 111 170 471 824 90 80 20 1/4“
300×300 0,6 2394 80 111 195 546 949 90 80 20 1/4“
350×350 0,6 3340 100 116 225 621 1074 110 100 20 1/4“
400×400 0,6 4319 100 116 250 697 1215 135 125 25 1/4“
450×450 0,6 5424 100 128 275 785 1351 135 125 25 1/4“
500×500 0,6 6654 100 128 300 864 1486 170 160 30 1/4“
550×550 0,6 8010 100 128 325 939 1611 170 160 30 1/4“
600×600 0,6 9491 100 128 350 1014 1736 170 160 30 1/4“
650×650 0,6 11098 100 128 375 1089 1861 170 160 30 1/4“
700×700 0,6 12830 120 148 405 1178 2014 215 200 30 3/8“
750×750 0,6 14688 120 148 430 1253 2182 270 250 40 3/8“
800×800 0,6 17005 120 148 455 1328 2307 270 250 40 3/8“
900×900 0,6 21436 140 168 510 1478 2560 270 250 40 3/8“

1000×1000 0,6 27160 140 168 560 1628 2815 382 300 45 1/2“
1200×1200 0,6 38928 160 186 665 1929 3310 426 350 45 1/2“
1400×1400 0,6 52808 160 218 765 2229 3877 508 400 50 1/2“

TYP C, 125 × 125 ÷ 1 400 × 1 400, NOŽOVÝ POSÚVAČ SO ŠTVORCOVÝM PRIEREZOM
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Typ C s 1-činným pneumatickým pohonom

Obr. 7

šírka×výška ΔP
(Kg/cm2)

osová sila
(N) A B C D Y Ø J Ø

válce
Ø

piestnej tyče
S

(B.S.P.) 
125×125 0,6 471 80 102 107,5 281,5 816 135 125 25 1/4“
150×150 0,6 656 80 102 120 319 861 135 125 25 1/4“
200×200 0,6 1115 80 102 145 394 939 135 125 25 1/4“
250×250 0,6 1694 80 111 170 471 1130 135 125 25 1/4“
300×300 0,6 2394 80 111 195 546 1255 135 160 30 1/4“

Pozn.: Tlak ovládacieho vzduchu štandardného pneumatického pohonu je v rozmedzí 6-10 kg/cm2.	Za	účelom	návrhu	vhodného	pneuma-
tického pohonu, ak je tlak ovládacieho vzduchu menši ako 6 barov, kontaktujte naše obchodné oddelenie
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 The air supply pressure to the cylinder is a minimum of 
6 Kg/cm² and a maximum of 10 Kg/cm², the air must be 
dry and lubricated.  
 

 Available  for  opening  or  closing  in  case  of  air  supply 
failure (spring opening or closing). 
 

 The  actuator  design  is  spring  activated  for  300x300 
valves.  For  larger  strokes  the  actuator  contains  a 
double‐acting cylinder and an air tank which stores the 
volume of air necessary to perform the last movement 
in the event of a air supply failure. 
 

 The jacket is made of aluminium, the covers of nodular 
cast iron or carbon steel, the rod of AISI304, the piston 
of rubber‐coated steel and the O‐ring seals of nitrile. 
 

 Available:  From  125  x  125  to  300  x  300,  other 
dimensions on request. 
 

 Rectangular W x T can also be manufactured. 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

W x T  ΔP  
(Kg/cm2) 

DRAW 
(Nw)  A  B  C  D  Y  Q  Ø CYL  Ø 

ROD 
S

(B.S.P.) 
125 x 125  0,6  471  80  102 107,5 281,5 816 135 Ø125  Ø25  1/4"
150 x 150  0,6  656  80  102 120 319 861 135 Ø125  Ø25  1/4"
200 x 200  0,6  1115  80  102 145 394 939 135 Ø125  Ø25  1/4"
250 x 250  0,6  1694  80  111 170 471 1130 135 Ø125  Ø25  1/4"
300 x 300  0,6  2394  80  111 195 546 1255 135 Ø125  Ø25  1/4"

SINGLE‐ACTING PNEUMATIC CYLINDER

Table 10

fig. 24 

TYP C, 125 × 125 ÷ 1 400 × 1 400, NOŽOVÝ POSÚVAČ SO ŠTVORCOVÝM PRIEREZOM
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ROZMERY PRE MONTÁŽ MEDZI PRÍRUBY

Obr. 8

šírka×výška ΔP
(Kg/cm2)

vŕtanie prírub

  M
závit P Ød U×V No div. × Y = Z

125×125 0,6 5 3 M 10 8 12 215×215 2 × 92,5 = 185
150×150 0,6 5 3 M 10 8 12 240×240 2 × 105 = 210
200×200 0,6 5 3 M 10 8 12 290×290 2 × 130 = 260
250×250 0,6 5 3 M 10 8 12 340×340 2 × 155 = 310
300×300 0,6 8 4 M 10 8 12 390×390 3 × 120 = 360
350×350 0,6 8 4 M 12 8,5 14 450×450 3 × 140 = 420
400×400 0,6 11 5 M 12 8,5 14 500×500 4 × 117,5 = 470
450×450 0,6 11 5 M 12 8,5 14 550×550 4 × 130 = 520
500×500 0,6 11 5 M 12 8,5 14 600×600 4 × 142,5 = 570
550×550 0,6 11 5 M 12 8,5 14 650×650 4 × 155 = 620
600×600 0,6 11 5 M 12 8,5 14 700×700 4 × 167,5 = 670
650×650 0,6 11 5 M 12 8,5 14 750×750 4 × 180 = 720
700×700 0,6 14 6 M 12 9 14 810×810 5 × 155 = 775
750×750 0,6 14 6 M 12 9 14 860×860 5 × 166 = 830
800×800 0,6 14 6 M 12 9 14 910×910 5 × 175 = 875
900×900 0,6 17 7 M 12 10 14 1020×1020 6 × 162,5 = 975

1000×1000 0,6 20 8 M 12 10 14 1120×1120 7 × 155 = 1085
1200×1200 0,6 20 8 M 12 10,5 14 1320×1320 7 × 184,5 = 1291,5
1400×1400 0,6 20 8 M 12 10,5 14 1520×1520 7 × 213 = 1491

priechodné otvory

nepriechodné otvory                                       
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‐Connection  Boxes,  Wiring  and  Pneumatic  Piping:  Fully  assembled 
units can be supplied with all the necessary accessories. 
‐Stroke  Limiting  Mechanical  Stops:  They  allow  the  stroke  to  be 
mechanically adjusted, limiting the valve’s desired run. 
‐Mechanical  Locking  Device:  Allows  the  valve  to  be  mechanically 
locked in a set position for long periods. 
‐Interchangeable Actuators: All actuators are easily interchangeable. 
‐Actuator or Yoke  Support: Made of EPOXY‐coated  steel  (or  stainless 
steel  on  request),  its  robust  design  gives  it  great  rigidity  in  order  to 
resist the most adverse operation conditions (Fig. 8). 
‐Epoxy  Coating:  All  carbon  steel  bodies  and  components  on  C.M.O. 
valves are EPOXY coated, giving the valves great resistance to corrosion 
and an excellent finish. C.M.O.’s standard colour is blue, RAL‐5015. 
‐Gate Safety Protection: In accordance with European Safety Standards 
(“EC”  marking),  C.M.O.  automated  valves  are  equipped  with  gate 
guards,  to prevent  any objects  from being  accidentally  caught  in  the 
gate (Fig. 11). 
‐Bonnet:  Provides  total watertight  integrity  to  the  outside,  reducing 
the packing gland maintenance required. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dimens. 
W x T 

ΔP  
(Kg/cm2)

FLANGE DRILL HOLES 
● ○ Metr.  P  Ød  U x V  Nº div. x Y = Z 

125 x 125 0,6 3 5 M 10 8 12 215x215  2 x 92,5 = 185
150 x 150 0,6 3 5 M 10 8 12 240x240  2 x 105 = 210
200 x 200 0,6 3 5 M 10 8 12 290x290  2 x 130 = 260
250 x 250 0,6 3 5 M 10 8 12 340x340  2 x 155 = 310
300 x 300 0,6 4 8 M 10 8 12 390x390  3 x 120 = 360
350 x 350 0,6 4 8 M 12 8,5 14 450x450  3 x 140 = 420
400 x 400 0,6 5 11 M 12 8,5 14 500x500  4 x 117,5 = 470
450 x 450 0,6 5 11 M 12 8,5 14 550x550  4 x 130 = 520
500 x 500 0,6 5 11 M 12 8,5 14 600x600  4 x 142,5 = 570
550 x 550 0,6 5 11 M 12 8,5 14 650x650  4 x 155 = 620
600 x 600 0,6 5 11 M 12 8,5 14 700x700  4 x 167,5 = 670
650 x 650 0,6 5 11 M 12 8,5 14 750x750  4 x 180 = 720
700 x 700 0,6 6 14 M 12 9 14 810x810  5 x 155 = 775
750 x 750 0,6 6 14 M 12 9 14 860x860  5 x 166 = 830
800 x 800 0,6 6 14 M 12 9 14 910x910  5 x 175 = 875
900 x 900 0,6 7 17 M 12 10 14 1020x1020  6 x 162,5 = 975

1000 x 1000 0,6 8 20 M 12 10 14 1120x1120  7 x 155 = 1085
1200 x 1200 0,6 8 20 M 12 10,5 14 1320x1320  7 x 184,5 = 1291,5
1400 x 1400 0,6 8 20 M 12 10,5 14 1520x1520  7 x 213 = 1491

INFORMATION ON FLANGE DIMENSIONS 

Thread 
depth P 

N
º 
di
v.
 x
 Y
 =
 Z
 

Nº div. x Y = Z

fig. 12  Table 3

Yoke

fig. 10 

Limit 
switches  Safety 

protections

fig. 11

Údaje	uvedené	v	katalógu	sú	informatívne	a	dodávateľ	si	vyhradzuje	právo	na	technické	zmeny.

INTERMOS VALVES, s.r.o.  
Moskovská 13, 811 08 Bratislava – Staré Mesto
+421 910 933 338, intermos@intermos.sk
www.intermos.sk

TYP C, 125 × 125 ÷ 1 400 × 1 400, NOŽOVÝ POSÚVAČ SO ŠTVORCOVÝM PRIEREZOM


